On the Issue Date, certain Secured Receivables were assigned by the Originator to the Issuer and by the 

Issuer to the Asset Manager (in this case, Secured Commercial Receivables representing 33.10% (gross book 

value) of the total Secured Commercial Receivables for a purchase price of €30,985,090.19 (thirty million, 

nine hundred and eighty five thousand ninety euros and nineteen cents) plus accrued interest up to the date of 

payment at an annual rate of 4% (four per cent.), and the Secured Residential Receivables representing 

10.15% (gross book value) of the total Secured Residential Receivables for a purchase price of 

€6,089,495.00 (six million eighty nine thousand four hundred and ninety five euros) plus accrued interest up 

to the date of payment at an annual rate of 4% (four per cent.); which in total amounted to €37,074,585.19), 

and thereafter further Secured Receivables may be transferred by the Issuer to the Asset Manager.  

In addition, any Seller Allocated Properties included in the Receivables Portfolio that, after the Issue Date,

[...]

In respect of the Secured Receivables assigned by the Issuer to the Asset Manager on the Issue Date, and in 

accordance with the Asset Management Agreements and the letter agreement dated the Issue Date between 

the parties to the Asset Management Agreements, the relevant purchase price was equal to the aggregate 

amount of €30,985,090.19 (thirty million, nine hundred and eighty five thousand ninety euros and nineteen 

cents) plus accrued interest up to the date of payment at an annual rate of 4% (four per cent.) in relation to 

Secured Commercial Receivables, and for a purchase price of €6,089,495.00 (six million eighty nine 

thousand four hundred and ninety five euros) plus accrued interest up to the date of payment at an annual rate 

of 4% (four per cent.) in relation to Secured Residential Receivables . Such purchase price will be payable by 

the Asset Manager to the Issuer on a deferred basis upon the Asset Manager raising funds to make such

[...]

purchase price of €30,985,090.19 (thirty million, nine hundred and eighty five thousand ninety euros and 

nineteen cents) plus accrued interest up to the date of payment at an annual rate of 4% (four per cent.) in 

relation to Secured Commercial Receivables, and for a purchase price of €6,089,495.00 (six million eighty 

nine thousand four hundred and ninety five euros) plus accrued interest up to the date of payment at an 

annual rate of 4% (four per cent.) in relation to Secured Residential Receivables), and the remaining Secured 

Receivables may be assigned to the Asset Manager during the life of the Notes.